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Eiche Springfield
229 2524

Eiche Bordeaux
217 2524

Eiche Montana
228 2524

Natur Schwarz
236 2528

Schiefergrau
227 2529
Kreideweiss
217 2521
Kieselgrau
217 2529

Schiefergrau
227 2519
238 2519
Kreideweiss
217 2511
Kieselgrau
217 2519

Natur Schwarz
236 2518

Eiche Springfield
229 2514

Eiche Bordeaux
217 2514

Eiche Montana
228 2514

Schiefergrau
227 2549
176 4329
176 4639
238 2549
Kreideweiss
217 2541

Kieselgrau
217 2549

Natur Schwarz
236 2548

Eiche Montana
228 2544

DE   Gebrauchsanleitung Wandregal       

Verwenden Sie, je nach Beschaffenheit der Wand an die das Wandregal gehängt werden soll, die richtigen Dübel und Haken, die Sie im Baumarkt oder bei einem Handwerker bekommen. 
Bohren Sie im Abstand der Haltebeschläge die Bohrungen (richtiger Bohrdurchmesser) zur Aufnahme der Dübel in die Wand.
Bringen Sie Dübel und Haken in die Bohrungen (Abstand zwischen Wand und Haken ca. 3 mm oder größer) und hängen Sie das Wandregal ein. Prüfen Sie ob das Wandregal sicher hängt!
Für eine unsachgemäße Wand-Dübel-Verbindung und dadurch entstandene Schäden übernehmen wir keine Haftung !!
Nachdem Sie das Wandregal aufgehängt haben prüfen Sie bitte nochmal, ob alle Verbindungen auch wirklich halten ! Eine unsachgemäße Verbindung könnte zum Herabfallen des Wandregales führen und Ihr Kind verletzen !

Wandbefestigung Belastbarkeit maximal 20 Kg (Kilogramm)
Achtung!
• Die Wandbeschaffenheit ist vor der Montage unbedingt zu prüfen. Verwendung von Dübeln bei Beton und/oder festem Mauerwerk.
• Bei abweichender Beschaffenheit (z.B. Rahmenbauweise mit Gipskartonplatten, Leichtbausteinen etc.) ist eine andere, der Belastung angemessene Befestigung bauseits vorzunehmen.
• Beachten Sie, dass in dem Befestigungsbereich keine Elektro-Installationszonen und keine Ver- oder Entsorgungsleitungen vorhanden sein dürfen.
• Prüfen Sie mit einem geeigneten Leitungssuchgerät. Beachten Sie, dass Kunststoffrohre nicht detektiert werden.

FR   Mode d‘emploi Etagère murale       

En fonction de la constitution du mur, auquel l’étagère doit être suspendue, utilisez des chevilles et des crochets appropriés, que vous obtiendrez dans une grande surface de bricolage ou auprès d’un artisan. 
Percez les trous dans l’espace des ferrures de maintien (diamètre correct de perçage) pour y loger les chevilles dans le mur.
Insérez les chevilles et les crochets dans les trous (distance supérieure ou égale à 3 mm environ entre le mur et les crochets) et suspendez l’étagère murale. Vérifiez que l’étagère murale tient bien !
Nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour un raccord incorrect entre le mur et les chevilles et les dommages en résultant !!
Après avoir suspendu l’étagère murale, vérifiez une nouvelle fois que tous les raccords tiennent vraiment aussi ! Un raccord incorrect pourrait entraîner la chute de l’étagère murale et blesser votre enfant !

Fixation murale Charge maximale 20 kg (kilogrammes)
Attention !
• Il faut absolument vérifier la constitution du mur avant le montage. Utiliser des chevilles pour le béton et/ou une maçonnerie dure.
• Si la constitution est différente (par exemple structure en cadre avec « placoplâtre », modules légers etc.), il faut réaliser sur place une autre fixation adaptée à la charge.
• Notez qu’il ne doit exister aucune zone d’installation électrique ni de conduites d’alimentation ou d’évacuation dans la zone de fixation.
• Vérifiez avec un détecteur de conduites approprié. Prenez en considération que les tubes en plastique ne sont pas détectés.

GB   Instructions for Use - Wall Shelves       

Please use the correct dowels and hooks, which you can obtain from a do-it-yourself store or craftsman, in accordance with the properties of the wall on which the wall shelves are to be hung. 
Drill the holes at the same distance apart as the attachment fixtures (ensuring the correct diameter of the drill hole) for retaining the dowels in the wall.
Insert the dowels and hooks into the drill holes (distance between the wall and hooks approximately 3 mm or greater) und hang up the wall shelves. Ensure that the wall shelves are securely fixed in place!
We do not accept any liability for a faulty connection between the wall and dowels and any resulting damage!!
After you have hung up the wall shelves please check again whether all connections are really tight! A faulty connection could result in the wall shelves falling down and injuring your child!

Wall Attachment Maximum load capacity 20 Kg (kilograms)
Note!
• It is essential to check the properties of the wall before installation. Dowels must be used for concrete and/or solid masonry.
• If the wall has different properties (e.g. frame construction with gypsum plaster boards, breezeblocks etc.) an alternative form of attachment should be used that is appropriate for the load.
• Please ensure that in the area where the shelves are to be attached there are no electrical installations, supply or waste disposal pipes.
• Please use an appropriate cable detector. Note that plastic pipes are not detected.



PK
-N

r. 
27

54
   

St
an

d 
10

/2
01

7 
  Ä

: 0
1/

20
22

Se
ite

 2
 v

on
 4

N
L

 
 

Ge
br

ui
ks

aa
nw

ijz
in

g 
wa

nd
re

k 
 

 
 

 
 

 

G
eb

ru
ik

t U
, a

l n
aa

r h
oe

da
ni

gh
ei

d 
va

n 
de

 w
an

d 
w

aa
ra

an
 h

et
 w

an
dr

ek
 m

oe
t w

or
de

n 
ge

ha
ng

en
, d

e 
ju

is
te

 p
lu

gg
en

 e
n 

ha
ke

n,
 d

ie
 U

 in
 d

e 
bo

uw
m

ar
kt

 o
f b

ij 
ee

n 
ha

nd
w

er
ke

r k
rij

gt
. 

Bo
or

t U
 in

 a
fs

ta
nd

 v
an

 d
e 

be
ve

st
ig

in
gs

be
sl

ag
en

 d
e 

bo
or

ga
te

n 
(ju

is
te

 b
oo

rd
ia

m
et

er
) v

oo
r h

et
 o

pn
em

en
 v

an
 d

e 
pl

ug
ge

n 
in

 d
e 

w
an

d.
Br

en
gt

 U
 d

e 
pl

ug
ge

n 
en

 h
ak

en
 in

 d
e 

bo
or

ga
te

n 
 (a

fs
ta

nd
 tu

ss
en

 w
an

d 
en

 h
ak

en
 c

a.
 3

 m
m

 o
f g

ro
te

r) 
en

 h
an

gt
 U

 h
et

 w
an

dr
ek

 o
p.

 C
on

tro
le

er
t U

 o
f h

et
 w

an
dr

ek
 z

ek
er

 h
an

gt
!

Vo
or

 e
en

 o
nd

es
ku

nd
ig

e 
w

an
d-

pl
ug

-v
er

bi
nd

in
g 

en
 d

aa
rd

oo
r o

nt
st

an
e 

sc
ha

de
 z

ijn
 w

ij 
ni

et
 a

an
sp

ra
ke

lij
k 

!!
N

ad
at

 U
 h

et
 w

an
dr

ek
 h

ee
ft 

op
ge

ha
ng

en
 c

on
tro

le
er

t U
 a

ls
tu

bl
ie

ft 
no

gm
aa

ls
 o

f a
lle

 v
er

bi
nd

in
ge

n 
oo

k 
w

er
ke

lijk
 h

ou
de

n 
! E

en
 o

nd
es

ku
nd

ig
e 

ve
rb

in
di

ng
 k

an
 h

et
 n

aa
r b

en
ed

en
 v

al
le

n 
va

n 
he

t  
w

an
dr

ek
 v

er
oo

rz
ak

en
 e

n 
U

w
 k

in
d 

ve
rw

on
de

n 
!

W
an

db
ev

es
tig

in
g 

B
el

as
tb

aa
rh

ei
d 

 m
ax

im
aa

l 2
0 

K
g 

(k
ilo

gr
am

)
A

tte
nt

ie
!

• 
D

e 
ho

ed
an

ig
he

id
 v

an
 d

e 
w

an
d 

m
oe

t v
óó

r d
e 

m
on

ta
ge

 in
 ie

de
r g

ev
al

 w
or

de
n 

ge
co

nt
ro

le
er

d.
 G

eb
ru

ik
 v

an
 p

lu
gg

en
 b

ij 
be

to
n 

en
/o

f v
as

t m
et

se
lw

er
k.

• 
B

ij 
af

w
ijk

en
de

 h
oe

da
ni

gh
ei

d 
(b

v.
 ra

am
bo

uw
w

ijz
e 

m
et

 g
ip

ss
an

dw
ic

hp
la

te
n,

 li
ch

tb
ou

w
st

en
en

 e
nz

.) 
m

oe
t e

en
 a

nd
er

e,
 m

et
 d

e 
be

la
st

in
g 

ov
er

ee
ns

te
m

m
en

de
 b

ev
es

tig
in

g 
bo

uw
zi

jd
ig

 w
or

de
n 

ui
tg

ev
oe

rd
.

• 
N

ee
m

t U
 in

 a
ch

t, 
da

t i
n 

he
t b

ev
es

tig
in

gs
be

re
ik

 g
ee

n 
el

ek
tr

o-
in

st
al

la
tie

zo
ne

s 
en

 g
ee

n 
ve

rz
or

gi
ng

s-
 o

f v
er

w
ijd

er
in

gs
le

id
in

ge
n 

vo
or

ha
nd

en
 m

og
en

 z
ijn

.
• 

C
on

tr
ol

ee
rt

 U
 m

et
 e

en
 g

es
ch

ik
t l

ei
di

ng
sz

oe
ka

pp
ar

aa
t. 

N
ee

m
t U

 in
 a

ch
t, 

da
t k

un
st

st
of

bu
iz

en
 n

ie
t w

or
de

n 
op

ge
sp

oo
rd

.

ES
 

 
In

st
ru

cc
io

ne
s d

e u
so

 – 
Es

ta
nt

e m
ur

al 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

U
til

ic
e 

– 
se

gú
n 

la
 c

al
id

ad
 d

el
 m

ur
o 

en
 q

ue
 q

ui
er

a 
su

sp
en

de
r e

l e
st

an
te

 m
ur

al
 –

 la
s 

es
pi

ga
s 

y 
lo

s 
ga

nc
ho

s 
ad

ec
ua

do
s 

qu
e 

pu
ed

e 
co

m
pr

ar
 e

n 
cu

al
qu

ie
r t

ie
nd

a 
de

 c
on

st
ru

cc
ió

n 
o 

de
 u

n 
ar

te
sa

no
. 

Ta
la

dr
e 

lo
s 

ag
uj

er
os

 (d
iá

m
et

ro
 d

e 
ag

uj
er

o 
co

rre
ct

o)
 s

eg
ún

 la
 d

is
ta

nc
ia

 d
e 

la
s 

gu
ar

ni
ci

on
es

 d
e 

su
je

ci
ón

 p
ar

a 
in

tro
du

ci
r l

as
 e

sp
ig

as
 e

n 
el

 m
ur

o.
  

¡In
se

rte
 la

s 
es

pi
ga

s 
y 

lo
s 

ga
nc

ho
s 

en
 lo

s 
ag

uj
er

os
 (d

is
ta

nc
ia

 e
nt

re
 m

ur
o 

y 
ga

nc
ho

 a
pr

ox
. 3

 m
m

 o
 m

ás
 g

ra
nd

e)
 y

 c
ue

lg
ue

 e
l e

st
an

te
 m

ur
al

. ¡
Ve

rifi
qu

e 
si

 e
l e

st
an

te
 m

ur
al

 e
st

á 
bi

en
 s

us
pe

nd
id

o!
¡N

o 
re

sp
on

de
m

os
 d

e 
un

a 
su

je
ci

ón
 n

o 
ad

ec
ua

da
 e

nt
re

 m
ur

o 
y 

es
pi

ga
 y

 d
e 

lo
s 

da
ño

s 
su

bs
ig

ui
en

te
s!

¡D
es

pu
és

 d
e 

su
sp

en
de

r e
l e

st
an

te
 m

ur
al

, v
er

ifi
qu

e 
un

a 
ve

z 
m

ás
 s

i t
od

as
 la

s 
fij

ac
io

ne
s 

re
al

m
en

te
 s

on
 s

eg
ur

as
!

¡E
l e

st
an

te
 m

ur
al

 p
ue

de
 c

ae
rs

e 
al

 s
ue

lo
 a

 c
au

sa
 d

e 
un

a 
fij

ac
ió

n 
no

 a
de

cu
ad

a 
y 

le
si

on
ar

 a
 s

us
 n

iñ
os

!

Fi
ja

ci
ón

 m
ur

al
 

C
ar

ga
 m

áx
im

a 
de

 2
0 

kg
 (k

ilo
gr

am
os

)
¡A

te
nc

ió
n!

 
• 

La
 c

om
po

si
ci

ón
 d

el
 m

ur
o 

de
be

 s
er

 c
on

tr
ol

ad
a 

si
n 

fa
lta

 a
nt

es
 d

el
 m

on
ta

je
. U

til
iz

ac
ió

n 
de

 e
sp

ig
as

 p
ar

a 
el

 h
or

m
ig

ón
 y

/o
 m

am
po

st
er

ía
 d

ur
a.

 
• 

Pa
ra

 lo
s 

ot
ro

s 
tip

os
 d

e 
co

ns
tr

uc
ci

ón
 (p

. e
j. 

co
ns

tr
uc

ci
ón

 d
e 

en
tr

am
ad

o 
co

n 
pl

an
ch

as
 d

e 
ye

so
 e

nc
ar

to
na

do
, m

am
po

st
er

ía
 li

ge
ra

, e
tc

.) 
 h

ay
 q

ue
 re

al
iz

ar
 o

tr
o 

tip
o 

de
 fi

ja
ci

ón
 a

de
cu

ad
a 

a 
la

 c
ar

ga
.

• 
Po

r f
av

or
 c

on
tr

ol
e 

de
 q

ue
 n

o 
ha

ya
 in

st
al

ac
io

ne
s 

el
éc

tr
ic

as
 y

 c
on

du
ct

os
  d

e 
al

im
en

ta
ci

ón
 y

 e
lim

in
ac

ió
n 

en
 e

l á
re

a 
de

 fi
ja

ci
ón

.
• 

Pr
ue

be
 e

st
o 

co
n 

un
 a

pa
ra

to
 d

e 
bú

sq
ue

da
 d

e 
co

nd
uc

to
s.

 P
or

 fa
vo

r t
en

ga
 e

n 
cu

en
ta

 d
e 

qu
e 

lo
s 

tu
bo

s 
de

 m
at

er
ia

 s
in

té
tic

a 
no

 s
on

 d
et

ec
ta

do
s 

po
r e

st
e 

ap
ar

at
o.

G
R

 
 

Οδ
ηγ

ίες
 εφ

αρ
μο

γή
ς ε

πι
το

ίχ
ια

ς ε
τα

ζέ
ρα

ς  
 

 
 

 
 

 

Αν
αλ

όγ
ω

ς 
τη

ς 
δο

μή
ς 

το
υ 

το
ίχ

ου
 ό

πο
υ 

θα
 α

να
ρτ

ηθ
εί 

η 
επ

ιτο
ίχ

ια
 ε

τα
ζέ

ρα
, ν

α 
χρ

ησ
ιμ

οπ
οι

είτ
ε 

το
υς

 κ
ατ

άλ
λη

λο
υς

 τά
κο

υς
 κ

αι
 γ

άν
τζ

ου
ς 

πο
υ 

πω
λο

ύν
τα

ι σ
τα

 κ
ατ

ασ
τή

μα
τα

 ε
ιδ

ώ
ν 

κι
γκ

αλ
ερ

ία
ς 

ή 
ξυ

λο
υρ

γε
ία

. 
Τρ

υπ
αν

ίσ
τε

 σ
τη

ν 
απ

όσ
τα

ση
 τω

ν 
ση

με
ίω

ν 
στ

ήρ
ιξη

ς 
τα

 α
νο

ίγ
μα

τα
 (μ

ε 
σω

στ
ή 

δι
άμ

ετ
ρο

) γ
α 

τη
ν 

υπ
οδ

οχ
ή 

τω
ν 

τά
κω

ν 
στ

ον
 το

ίχ
ο.

Π
ερ

άσ
τε

 το
υς

 τά
κο

υς
 κ

αι
 το

υς
 γ

άν
τζ

ου
ς 

στ
α 

αν
οί

γμ
ατ

α 
(α

π
όσ

τα
ση

 μ
ετ

αξ
ύ 

το
ίχ

ου
 κ

αι
 γ

άν
τζ

ω
ν 

π
ερ

ί τ
α 

3 
χι

λι
οσ

τά
 ή

 π
αρ

απ
άν

ω
) κ

αι
 κ

ρε
μά

στ
ε 

τη
ν 

επ
ιτο

ίχ
ια

 ε
τα

ζέ
ρα

. Ε
λέ

γξ
ατ

ε 
τη

ν 
στ

έρ
εα

 α
νά

ρτ
ησ

η 
τη

ς 
ετ

αζ
έρ

ας
!

Γι
α 

τη
ν 

ακ
ατ

άλ
λη

λη
 έ

νω
ση

 τά
κω

ν-
το

ίχ
ου

 κ
αι

 γ
ια

 τ
ις

 ε
ξ’ 

αυ
το

ύ 
π

ρο
κύ

π
το

υσ
ες

 ζη
μί

ες
 δ

εν
 α

να
λα

μβ
άν

ου
με

 ο
υδ

εμ
ία

 ε
υθ

ύν
η 

!!
Μ

ετ
ά 

τη
ν 

αν
άρ

τη
ση

 τη
ς 

επ
ιτο

ίχ
ια

ς 
ετ

αζ
έρ

ας
 π

αρ
ακ

αλ
ού

με
 ν

α 
επ

αν
ελ

έγ
ξε

τε
 τη

ν 
αν

θε
κτ

ικ
ότ

ητ
α 

όλ
ω

ν 
τω

ν 
συ

νδ
έσ

εω
ν!

 Η
 α

κα
τά

λλ
ηλ

η 
στ

ήρ
ιξη

 θ
α 

μπ
ορ

ού
σε

 ν
α 

π
ρο

κα
λέ

σε
ι τ

ην
 π

τώ
ση

 τη
ς 

επ
ιτο

ίχ
ια

ς 
ετ

αζ
έρ

ας
 κ

αι
 ν

α 
τρ

αυ
μα

τίσ
ει 

το
 π

αι
δί

 σ
ας

!

Επ
ιτο

ίχ
ια

 σ
τε

ρέ
ω

ση
 

Μ
έγ

ισ
τη

 α
νθ

εκ
τι

κό
τη

τα
 2

0 
K

g 
(χ

ιλ
ιό

γρ
αμ

μα
)

Π
ρο

σο
χή

!
• 

Π
ρι

ν 
τη

ν 
εφ

αρ
μο

γή
 π

ρέ
π

ει
 ο

π
ω

σδ
ήπ

οτ
ε 

να
 ε

λέ
γχ

ετ
αι

 η
 δ

ομ
ή 

το
υ 

το
ίχ

ου
. Χ

ρή
ση

 τά
κω

ν 
σε

 μ
π

ετ
όν

 ή
/κ

αι
 σ

τέ
ρε

α 
το

ιχ
οδ

ομ
ή.

• 
Σε

 δ
ια

φο
ρε

τι
κέ

ς 
κα

τα
σκ

ευ
ές

 (π
.χ

. π
λα

ισ
ιω

τή
 κ

ατ
ασ

κε
υή

 μ
ε 

γυ
ψ

οσ
αν

ίδ
ες

, ε
λα

φρ
ώ

ν 
οι

κο
δο

μι
κώ

ν 
λί

θω
ν 

κτ
λ.

) α
π

αι
τε

ίτα
ι ε

κτ
έλ

εσ
η 

άλ
λο

υ 
εί

δο
υς

 κ
ατ

άλ
λη

λη
ς 

αν
θε

κτ
ικ

ής
 σ

τε
ρέ

ω
ση

ς 
απ

ό 
το

ν 
π

ελ
άτ

η.
• 

Π
ρο

σέ
ξα

τε
 ε

π
ίσ

ης
 ώ

στ
ε 

στ
ην

 π
ερ

ιο
χή

 τ
ης

 σ
τε

ρέ
ω

ση
ς 

να
 μ

ην
 υ

π
άρ

χο
υν

 ζώ
νε

ς 
ηλ

εκ
τρ

ικ
ής

 ε
γκ

ατ
άσ

τα
ση

ς 
ού

τε
 α

γω
γο

ί π
αρ

οχ
ής

 ή
 λ

υμ
άτ

ω
ν.

 
• 

Ελ
έγ

ξα
τε

 μ
ε 

κα
τά

λλ
ηλ

η 
συ

σκ
ευ

ή 
αν

ίχ
νε

υσ
ης

 α
γω

γώ
ν.

 Λ
άβ

ετ
ε 

υπ
όψ

η 
σα

ς 
ότ

ι ο
ι π

λα
στ

ικ
οί

 σ
ω

λή
νε

ς 
δε

ν 
εν

το
π

ίζο
ντ

αι
.

IT
 

 
Ist

ru
zio

ni
 d

’u
so

 - 
Sc

aff
ale

 a 
m

ur
o 

 
 

 
 

 
 

U
til

iz
za

te
, a

 s
ec

on
da

 d
el

la
 c

on
fo

rm
az

io
ne

 d
el

la
 p

ar
et

e 
a 

cu
i l

o 
sc

aff
al

e 
a 

m
ur

o 
de

ve
 e

ss
er

e 
ap

pe
so

, i
 g

an
ci

 e
 ta

ss
el

li 
gi

us
ti,

 c
he

 p
ot

et
e 

tro
va

re
 in

 u
n 

ne
go

zi
o 

di
 fa

i-d
a-

te
 o

 p
re

ss
o 

un
 n

eg
oz

io
 d

i f
er

ra
m

en
ta

. 
Eff

et
tu

at
e 

i f
or

i a
lla

 d
is

ta
nz

a 
de

i fi
ss

ag
gi

 (g
iu

st
o 

di
am

et
ro

 d
ei

 fo
ri)

 p
er

 l’
in

se
rim

en
to

 d
ei

 ta
ss

el
li 

ne
lla

 p
ar

et
e.

Ap
pl

ic
at

e 
i t

as
se

lli 
e 

i g
an

ci
 n

ei
 fo

ri 
(d

is
ta

nz
a 

fra
 p

ar
et

e 
e 

ga
nc

i c
a.

 3
 m

m
 o

 m
ag

gi
or

e)
 e

d 
ag

ga
nc

ia
te

vi
 lo

 s
ca

ffa
le

 a
 m

ur
o.

 C
on

tro
lla

te
 c

he
 lo

 s
ca

ffa
le

 a
 m

ur
o 

si
a 

ap
pe

so
 in

 m
od

o 
si

cu
ro

!
Pe

r u
n 

co
lle

ga
m

en
to

 p
ar

et
e-

ta
ss

el
lo

 n
on

 a
pp

ro
pr

ia
to

 e
 i 

da
nn

i d
a 

ci
ò 

de
riv

an
ti 

si
 d

ec
lin

a 
da

 p
ar

te
 n

os
tr

a 
og

ni
 re

sp
on

sa
bi

lit
à!

!
U

na
 v

ol
ta

 a
pp

es
o 

lo
 s

ca
ffa

le
 a

 m
ur

o,
 c

on
tro

lla
te

 a
nc

or
a 

un
a 

vo
lta

, s
e 

tu
tti

 i 
co

lle
ga

m
en

ti 
te

ng
on

o 
ve

ra
m

en
te

 ! 
U

n 
co

lle
ga

m
en

to
 n

on
 a

pp
ro

pr
ia

to
 p

ot
re

bb
e 

co
m

po
rta

re
 la

 c
ad

ut
a 

de
llo

 s
ca

ffa
le

 a
 m

ur
o 

e 
il 

fe
rim

en
to

 d
el

 V
os

tro
 b

am
bi

no
!

Fi
ss

ag
gi

o 
al

la
 p

ar
et

e 
Po

rt
at

a 
m

ax
. 2

0 
K

g 
(c

hi
lo

gr
am

m
i)

A
tte

nz
io

ne
!

• 
La

 c
on

fo
rm

az
io

ne
 d

el
la

 p
ar

et
e 

è 
da

 v
er

ifi
ca

re
 p

rim
a 

de
l m

on
ta

gg
io

. U
til

iz
zo

 d
i t

as
se

lli
 in

 c
as

o 
di

 c
al

ce
st

ru
zz

o 
e/

o 
m

ur
at

ur
a 

so
lid

a.
• 

In
 c

as
o 

di
 d

iv
er

sa
 c

on
fo

rm
az

io
ne

 (a
d 

es
. i

nt
el

ai
at

ur
a 

co
n 

pa
nn

el
li 

in
 c

ar
to

ng
es

so
, l

at
er

iz
io

 le
gg

er
o,

 e
cc

.) 
oc

co
rr

e 
ch

e 
ad

ot
tia

te
 u

n 
fis

sa
gg

io
 a

de
gu

at
o 

al
 p

es
o 

da
 s

os
te

ne
re

.
• 

Fa
te

 a
tte

nz
io

ne
 c

he
 n

el
la

 z
on

a 
di

 fi
ss

ag
gi

o 
no

n 
si

 tr
ov

in
o 

im
pi

an
ti 

el
et

tr
ic

i e
 n

ep
pu

re
 c

on
du

ttu
re

 d
i a

lim
en

ta
zi

on
e 

o 
sc

ar
ic

o.
• 

C
on

tr
ol

la
te

 c
on

 u
n 

ap
po

si
to

 a
pp

ar
ec

ch
io

. T
en

et
e 

pr
es

en
te

 c
he

 tu
bi

 in
 p

la
st

ic
a 

no
n 

ve
ng

on
o 

ril
ev

at
i/i

nd
iv

id
ua

ti.

C
Z

 
 

Ná
vo

d 
k p

ou
žit

í p
ro

 n
ás

tě
nn

ou
 p

ol
ičk

u 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Po
už

ijt
e,

 p
od

le
 to

ho
 z

 ja
ké

ho
 m

at
er

iá
lu

 je
 z

eď
, n

a 
kt

er
ou

 m
á 

bý
t n

ás
tě

nn
á 

po
lič

ka
 z

av
ěš

en
a,

 s
pr

áv
né

 h
m

ož
di

nk
y 

a 
sk

ob
y,

 k
te

ré
 o

bd
rž

íte
 v

 o
bc

ho
dě

 s
e 

st
av

eb
ní

m
 z

bo
ží

m
 n

eb
o 

u 
ře

m
es

ln
ík

a.
 

N
av

rte
jte

 v
 o

ds
tu

pe
ch

 u
pe

vň
ov

ac
íh

o 
ko

vá
ní

 d
o 

zd
i d

íry
 p

ro
 h

m
ož

di
nk

y 
(d

be
jte

 n
a 

sp
rá

vn
ý 

pr
ům

ěr
 v

rtá
ku

).
N

as
aď

te
 h

m
ož

di
nk

y 
a 

za
šr

ou
bu

jte
 s

ko
by

 (v
dá

le
no

st
 m

ez
i z

dí
 a

 s
ko

bo
u 

ca
. 3

 m
m

 n
eb

o 
vě

tš
í) 

a 
za

vě
st

e 
po

lič
ku

. P
ře

zk
ou

še
jte

, z
da

 je
 p

ol
ič

ka
 b

ez
pe

čn
ě 

za
vě

še
na

!
N

er
uč

ím
e 

za
 š

ko
dy

, k
te

ré
 v

zn
ik

ly
 n

es
pr

áv
no

u 
m

on
tá

ží
 s

po
je

ní
 h

m
ož

di
nk

a-
sk

ob
a!

!
Po

té
 c

o 
by

la
 n

ás
tě

nn
á 

po
lič

ka
 z

av
ěš

en
a,

 z
ko

nt
ro

lu
jte

 p
ro

sí
m

 je
št

ě 
je

dn
ou

, z
da

 v
še

ch
na

 s
po

je
ní

 d
ob

ře
 d

rž
í. 

N
es

pr
áv

né
 s

po
je

ní
 m

ůž
e 

vé
st

 k
 p

ád
u 

ná
st

ěn
né

 p
ol

ič
ky

 a
 k

e 
zr

an
ěn

í V
aš

eh
o 

dí
tě

te
!

Př
ip

ev
ně

ní
 n

a 
ze

ď
: 

M
ax

im
ál

ní
 z

át
ěž

 2
0 

kg
 (k

ilo
gr

am
ů)

Po
zo

r!
• 

Př
ed

 m
on

tá
ží

 je
 n

ez
by

tn
é 

zj
is

tit
 m

at
er

iá
l z

di
va

. V
 b

et
on

u 
a/

ne
bo

 p
ev

né
m

 z
di

vu
 je

 tř
eb

a 
po

už
ít 

hm
ož

di
nk

y.
• 

V 
př

íp
ad

ě 
jin

éh
o 

zd
iv

a 
(r

ám
ov

á 
ko

ns
tr

uk
ce

 s
e 

sá
dr

ok
ar

to
no

vý
m

i d
es

ka
m

i, 
le

hk
é 

ci
hl

y,
 a

td
.) 

je
 tř

eb
a 

po
už

ít 
jin

éh
o,

 p
ro

 tu
to

 z
át

ěž
 v

ho
dn

éh
o 

up
ev

ně
ní

.
• 

D
be

jte
 n

at
o,

 a
by

 v
 m

ís
tě

 m
on

tá
že

 n
ep

ro
bí

ha
lo

 e
le

kt
ric

ké
 v

ed
en

í n
eb

o 
zá

so
bo

va
cí

 č
i o

dp
ad

ní
 s

vo
dy

. 
• 

Zd
iv

o 
pr

oz
ko

um
ej

te
 v

ho
dn

ým
 d

et
ek

to
re

m
 v

ed
en

í. 
N

ez
ap

om
eň

te
, ž

e 
se

 tr
ub

ky
 z

 u
m

ěl
é 

hm
ot

y 
ta

kt
o 

na
lé

zt
 n

ed
aj

í.

SL
 

 
Na

vo
di

lo
 za

 u
po

ra
bo

 zi
dn

e p
ol

ice
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

O
dv

is
no

 o
d 

st
ru

kt
ur

e 
zi

du
, n

a 
ka

te
re

ga
 n

aj
 b

i s
e 

zi
dn

a 
po

lic
a 

ob
es

ila
, u

po
ra

bi
te

 ta
 p

ra
ve

 m
oz

ni
ke

 in
 k

av
lje

, k
i j

ih
 d

ob
ite

 v
 n

ek
i g

ra
db

en
i t

rg
ov

in
i a

li 
pr

i n
ek

em
u 

ob
rtn

ik
u.

Iz
vr

tin
e 

v 
zi

du
 z

a 
m

oz
ni

ke
  i

zv
rta

jte
 v

 ra
zm

ak
ih

 d
rž

al
ni

h 
ok

ov
ov

 (p
ra

vi
 n

av
rtn

i p
re

m
er

) .
M

oz
ni

ke
 in

 k
av

lje
 d

aj
te

 v
 iz

vr
tin

e 
(ra

zm
ak

 m
ed

 z
id

om
 in

 k
av

lji 
cc

a.
 3

 m
m

 a
li 

ve
čj

i) 
in

 z
id

no
 p

ol
ic

o 
ob

es
ite

 n
a 

zi
d.

 P
re

ve
rit

e,
 a

li 
zi

dn
a 

po
lic

a 
vi

si
 v

ar
no

!
Za

 n
es

tr
ok

ov
no

 p
ov

ez
av

o 
zi

da
  z

 m
oz

ni
ko

m
 in

 z
ar

ad
i t

eg
a 

na
st

al
o 

šk
od

o 
ne

 p
re

vz
am

em
o 

no
be

ne
 o

dg
ov

or
no

st
i !

!
Po

te
m

 k
o 

st
e 

zi
dn

o 
po

lic
o 

ob
es

ili,
 p

re
ve

rit
e 

še
 e

nk
ra

t, 
al

i v
se

 p
ov

ez
av

e 
za

re
s 

dr
ži

jo
 ! 

N
es

tro
ko

vn
a 

po
ve

za
va

 b
i l

ah
ko

 p
riv

ed
la

 d
o 

pa
dc

a 
zi

dn
e 

po
lic

e 
in

 p
oš

ko
db

e 
Va

še
ga

 o
tro

ka
 !

Pr
itr

di
te

v 
na

 z
id

u 
O

br
em

en
lji

vo
st

 m
ax

im
al

no
 2

0 
kg

 (k
ilo

gr
am

ov
)

Po
zo

r!
• 

St
ru

kt
ur

o 
zi

da
 je

 tr
eb

a 
 p

re
d 

m
on

ta
žo

 n
uj

no
 p

re
ve

rit
i. 

U
po

ra
ba

 m
oz

ni
ko

v 
pr

i b
et

on
u 

in
/a

li 
tr

dn
em

u 
zi

do
vj

u.
• 

Pr
i d

ru
ga

čn
i s

tr
uk

tu
ri 

(n
a 

pr
. o

kv
irn

a 
iz

ve
db

a 
s 

pl
oš

ča
m

i i
z 

m
av

čn
eg

a 
ka

rt
on

a,
 la

hk
eg

a 
gr

ad
be

ne
ga

 k
am

en
ja

 it
d.

) j
e 

tr
eb

a 
iz

ve
st

i d
ru

ga
čn

o 
ot

ež
itv

i p
rim

er
no

 p
rit

rd
ite

v.
  

• 
U

po
št

ev
aj

te
, d

a 
se

 n
a 

po
dr

oč
ju

 p
rit

rd
itv

e 
ne

 s
m

ej
oo

bs
ta

ja
ti 

el
ek

tr
ič

ne
 in

st
al

ac
ije

 in
 n

ap
el

ja
ve

 z
a 

pr
es

kr
bo

 in
 o

ds
tr

an
je

va
nj

e.
• 

Pr
ev

er
ite

 s
 p

rim
er

m
no

 n
ap

ra
vo

 z
a 

is
ka

nj
e 

na
pe

lja
v.

 U
po

št
ev

aj
te

, d
a 

se
 c

ev
i i

z 
um

et
ne

 s
no

vi
 n

e 
de

te
kt

ira
jo

.

PL
 

 
In

st
ru

kc
ja 

uż
yc

ia 
re

ga
łu

 śc
ien

ne
go

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

W
 z

al
eż

no
śc

i o
d 

st
an

u 
śc

ia
ny

, n
a 

kt
ór

ej
 z

aw
ie

sz
on

y 
m

a 
by

ć 
re

ga
ł ś

ci
en

ny
, p

ro
sz

ę 
uż

yw
ać

 w
ła

śc
iw

yc
h 

ko
łk

ów
 i 

ha
kó

w,
 k

tó
re

 m
oż

na
 n

ab
yć

 w
 m

ar
ke

ci
e 

bu
do

w
la

ny
m

 lu
b 

u 
rz

em
ie

śl
ni

ka
.

Pr
os

zę
 w

yw
ie

rc
ić

 o
tw

or
y 

(o
 o

dp
ow

ie
dn

ie
j ś

re
dn

ic
y 

w
ie

rc
eń

) z
go

dn
ie

 z
 o

ds
tę

pe
m

 o
ku

ć 
trz

ym
aj

ąc
yc

h 
w

 c
el

u 
um

ie
sz

cz
en

ia
 k

oł
kó

w
 w

 ś
ci

an
ie

.
Pr

os
zą

 u
m

ie
śc

ić
 k

oł
ki

 i 
ha

ki
 w

 n
aw

ie
rc

on
yc

h 
ot

w
or

ac
h 

(o
ds

tę
p 

m
ię

dz
y 

śc
ia

ną
 a

 h
ak

ie
m

 o
k.

 3
 m

m
 lu

b 
w

ię
ce

j) 
i z

aw
ie

si
ć 

re
ga

ł ś
ci

en
ny

. P
ro

sz
ę 

sp
ra

w
dz

ić
, c

zy
 re

ga
ł ś

ci
en

ny
 w

is
i s

ta
bi

ln
ie

!
Za

 n
ie

w
ła

śc
iw

e 
po

łą
cz

en
ie

 ś
ci

an
a-

ko
łe

k 
i p

ow
st

ał
e 

pr
ze

z 
to

 s
zk

od
y 

ni
e 

pr
ze

jm
uj

em
y 

od
po

w
ie

dz
ia

ln
oś

ci
!!

Po
 z

aw
ie

sz
en

ie
 re

ga
łu

 ś
ci

en
ne

go
 p

ro
sz

ę 
je

sz
cz

e 
ra

z 
sp

ra
w

dz
ić

, c
zy

 te
ż 

na
pr

aw
dę

 w
sz

ys
tk

ie
 p

oł
ąc

ze
ni

a 
trz

ym
aj

ą!
 N

ie
w

ła
śc

iw
e 

po
łą

cz
en

ie
 m

og
ło

by
 d

op
ro

w
ad

zi
ć 

do
 s

pa
dn

ię
ci

a 
re

ga
łu

 ś
ci

en
ne

go
 i 

zr
an

ić
 W

as
ze

 d
zi

ec
ko

!

Za
m

oc
ow

an
ie

 n
a 

śc
ia

ni
e 

O
bc

ią
ża

ln
oś

ć 
m

ak
sy

m
al

ni
e 

20
 k

g 
(k

ilo
gr

am
ów

)
U

w
ag

a!
• 

Pr
ze

d 
m

on
ta

że
m

 k
on

ie
cz

ni
e 

na
le

ży
 s

pr
aw

dz
ić

 s
ta

n 
śc

ia
ny

. S
to

so
w

an
ie

 k
oł

kó
w

 d
o 

be
to

nu
 i/

lu
b 

m
ur

u 
zw

ar
te

go
.

• 
W

 p
rz

yp
ad

ku
 o

dm
ie

nn
ej

 ja
ko

śc
i (

np
. k

on
st

ru
kc

je
 ra

m
ow

e 
z 

pł
yt

 g
ip

so
w

o-
ka

rt
on

ow
yc

h,
 z

 le
kk

ie
j c

eg
ły

 it
d.

) n
al

eż
y 

do
ko

na
ć 

in
ne

go
, o

dp
ow

ie
dn

ie
go

 d
o 

ob
ci

ąż
en

ia
 z

am
oc

ow
an

ia
 p

od
 w

zg
lę

de
m

 b
ud

ow
la

ny
m

.
• 

Pr
os

zę
 p

am
ię

ta
ć,

 ż
e 

w
 o

bs
za

rz
e 

za
m

oc
ow

an
ia

 n
ie

 m
og

ą 
pr

ze
bi

eg
ać

 in
st

al
ac

je
 e

le
kt

ry
cz

ne
 a

ni
 p

rz
ew

od
y 

za
si

la
ją

ce
 i 

od
pr

ow
ad

za
ją

ce
.

• 
Pr

os
zę

 s
pr

aw
dz

ić
 to

 o
dp

ow
ie

dn
im

 p
rz

yr
zą

de
m

 d
o 

w
ys

zu
ki

w
an

ia
 p

rz
ew

od
ów

. P
ro

sz
ę 

pa
m

ię
ta

ć,
 ż

e 
ru

ry
 z

 tw
or

zy
w

 s
zt

uc
zn

yc
h 

ni
e 

są
 w

yk
ry

w
al

ne
.



PK
-N

r. 
27

54
   

St
an

d 
10

/2
01

7 
  Ä

: 0
1/

20
22

Se
ite

 3
 v

on
 4

D
E 

Pfl
eg

eh
in

w
ei

s:
  Z

um
 R

ei
ni

ge
n 

de
r O

be
rfl

äc
he

n 
 e

in
 le

ic
ht

-fe
uc

ht
es

 T
uc

h 
od

er
 e

in
 h

an
de

ls
üb

lic
he

s 
M

öb
el

pfl
eg

em
itt

el
 v

er
w

en
de

n.
FR

 
In

di
ca

tio
n 

su
r l

’e
nt

re
tie

n 
: p

ou
r n

et
to

ye
r l

es
 s

ur
fa

ce
s,

 u
til

is
er

 u
n 

ch
iff

on
 lé

gè
re

m
en

t h
um

id
e 

ou
 u

n 
ne

tto
ya

nt
 p

ou
r m

eu
bl

es
 e

n 
ve

nt
e 

da
ns

 le
 c

om
m

er
ce

G
B

 
C

ar
in

g 
fo

r t
he

…
 : 

 In
 o

rd
er

 to
 c

le
an

 th
e 

su
rfa

ce
s 

pl
ea

se
 u

se
 a

 s
lig

ht
ly

 d
am

p 
cl

ot
h 

or
 c

om
m

er
ci

al
ly

 a
va

ila
bl

e 
fu

rn
itu

re
 c

ar
e 

pr
od

uc
t.

N
L 

Ve
rz

or
gi

ng
sa

nw
ijz

in
g:

  V
oo

r h
et

 re
in

ig
en

 v
an

 d
e 

op
pe

rv
la

kk
en

 e
en

 li
ch

t v
oc

ht
ig

 d
oe

k 
of

 e
en

 g
eb

ru
ik

el
ijk

 m
eu

be
ls

ch
oo

nm
aa

km
id

de
l g

eb
ru

ik
en

.
ES

 
R

ec
om

en
da

ci
on

es
 d

e 
cu

id
ad

o:
 P

ar
a 

lim
pi

ar
 la

s 
su

pe
rfi

ci
es

 d
el

 m
ue

bl
e 

de
be

 u
sa

r u
n 

tra
po

 h
um

ed
ec

id
o 

o 
un

 p
ro

du
ct

o 
de

 li
m

pi
ez

a 
de

 m
ue

bl
es

 c
om

er
ci

al
.

G
R

 
Ο

δη
γί

ες
 π

ερ
ιπ

οί
ησ

ης
:  

Γι
α 

το
 κ

αθ
άρ

ισ
μα

 τω
ν 

επ
ιφ

αν
ειώ

ν 
να

 χ
ρη

σι
μο

πο
ιεί

τε
 έ

να
 ε

λα
φρ

ά 
νο

τισ
μέ

νο
 π

αν
άκ

ι ή
 λ

ού
στ

ρο
 ε

π
ίπ

λω
ν.

 
IT

 
In

di
ca

zi
on

e 
pe

r p
ul

iz
ia

 e
 c

ur
a:

  P
er

 la
 p

ul
iz

ia
 d

el
le

 s
up

er
fic

i u
til

iz
za

te
 u

n 
pa

nn
o 

le
gg

er
m

en
te

 u
m

id
o 

o 
un

 n
or

m
al

e 
pr

od
ot

to
 p

er
 la

 c
ur

a 
de

i m
ob

ili.
C

Z 
Po

ky
ny

 k
 č

iš
tě

ní
:  

N
a 

či
št

ěn
í p

ov
rc

hu
 p

ou
ži

jte
 p

ou
ze

 n
av

lh
če

ný
 k

ou
se

k 
lá

tk
y 

ne
bo

 b
ěž

ný
 p

ro
st

ře
de

k 
na

 o
še

třo
vá

ní
 n

áb
yt

ku
.

SL
 

N
av

od
ilo

 z
a 

ne
go

: Z
a 

či
šč

en
je

 p
ov

rš
in

 u
po

ra
bl

ja
jte

 m
al

o 
vl

až
no

 c
un

jo
 a

li 
trg

ov
sk

o 
ob

ič
aj

no
 s

re
ds

tv
o 

za
 n

eg
o 

po
hi

št
va

. 
PL

 
W

sk
az

ów
ka

 p
ie

lę
gn

ac
yj

na
:  

do
 c

zy
sz

cz
en

ia
 p

ow
ie

rz
ch

ni
 s

to
so

w
ać

 le
kk

o 
w

ilg
ot

ną
 ś

ci
er

ec
zk

ę 
lu

b 
zw

yk
ły

 ś
ro

de
k 

do
 p

ie
lę

gn
ac

ji 
m

eb
li.

B
G

 
Ук

аз
ан

ие
 з

а 
по

дд
ъ

рж
ан

е:
  И

зп
ол

зв
ай

те
 л

ек
о 

на
вл

аж
не

на
 к

ър
па

 и
ли

 о
би

кн
ов

ен
 п

ре
па

ра
т 

за
 п

од
дъ

рж
ан

е 
на

 м
еб

ел
и,

 з
а 

да
 п

оч
ис

ти
те

 п
ов

ър
хн

ос
ти

те
.

H
R

 
U

pu
te

 z
a 

nj
eg

u:
  Z

a 
či

šć
en

je
 p

ov
rš

in
a 

up
ot

rij
eb

iti
 je

dn
u 

la
ko

 n
av

la
že

nu
 k

rp
u 

i t
rg

ov
ač

ko
 u

ob
ič

aj
en

o 
sr

ed
st

vo
 z

a 
nj

eg
u 

na
m

je
št

aj
a.

LT
 

R
ek

om
en

da
ci

ja
 p

rie
ži

ūr
ai

:  
Pa

vi
rš

iu
s 

va
ly

ki
te

 d
rė

gn
a 

pa
šl

uo
st

e 
ar

ba
 p

ar
du

ot
uv

ės
e 

įs
ig

yt
om

is
 b

al
dų

 p
rie

ži
ūr

os
 p

rie
m

on
ėm

is
.

R
U

 
Ре

ко
м

ен
да

ци
и 

по
 у

хо
ду

: д
ля

 о
чи

ст
ки

 п
ов

ер
хн

ос
те

й 
ис

по
ль

зу
йт

е 
сл

ег
ка

 в
ла

жн
ую

 т
ря

пк
у 

ил
и 

об
ы

чн
ое

 с
ре

дс
тв

о 
по

 у
хо

ду
 з

а 
м

еб
ел

ью
.

C
N

 
保
养

说
明
：
清
洁
表
面
只
需
用
稍
微
潮
湿
的
布
或
普
通
的
家
具
清
洁
剂
即
可
。
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使
用
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明
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请
根
据
所
悬
挂
墙
的
性
能
结
构
选
择
使
用
合
适
的
钉
子
和
钩
子
悬
挂
此
墙
架
，
这
些
可
以
从
手
工
店
或
工
具
店
买
到
。

钻
孔
距
离
需
与
墙
架
板
上
孔
的
距
离
一
致
（
请
确
保
孔
的
直
径
大
小
正
确
）
。

将
钉
子
和
钩
子
 插

入
墙
孔
中
（
墙
与
钩
子
之
间
的
距
离
约
为
3m
m或

更
大
）
，
将
墙
架
挂
到
墙
上
。
请
确
保
墙
架
有
固
定
到
位
。

我
们
不
承
担
任
何
由
于
墙
和
钉
子
之
间
不
恰
当
的
链
接
而
导
致
的
损
坏

悬
挂
好
后
请
务
必
再
次
检
查
是
否
所
有
的
连
接
处
都
已
紧
固
，
连
接
不
牢
固
可
能
会
导
致
墙
架
掉
落
从
而
伤
到
您
的
孩
子
！

根
据
墙
的
性
能
结
构
，
建
议
此
墙
架
也
可
安
装
在
现
有
的
孔
位
上
( 
x 
),
 这

样
的
话
你
需
要
使
用
至
少
4.
5m
m的

螺
丝
和
至
少
6m
m的

钉
子
。

挂
于
墙
上
 

最
大
承
重
20
千
克

注
意
!

• 
至
关
重
要
的
是
安
装
前
请
先
检
查
墙
壁
的
性
质
。
钉
子
必
须
钉
在
混
凝
土
和
/或

固
体
砌
筑
墙
面
上
。

• 
如
果
墙
面
是
不
同
的
性
能
结
构
（
如
框
架
结
构
加
石
膏
板
，
焦
渣
石
等
）
，
则
需
要
另
外
适
当
的
附
加
部
件
来
承
重
。

• 
请
确
保
在
此
墙
架
悬
挂
的
周
围
没
有
电
气
装
备
，
电
源
或
废
物
处
理
管
道

• 
请
使
用
合
适
的
电
缆
探
测
仪
。
需
要
注
意
的
是
塑
料
管
是
没
办
法
检
测
到
的
。
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Reinigungshinweis für Möbel 
in Naturschwarz

Cleaning instructions for furniture in natural black / Consigne de nettoyage 
des meubles en noir naturel / Reinigingsinstructies voor meubelen in 

natuurzwart / Указание по очистке мебели натурального черного цвета

 
 

DE Benutzen Sie zum Reinigen der Oberflächen bitte lauwarmes Wasser mit handelsüblichem Geschirrspülmittel.
GB Please use lukewarm water with standard dishwashing detergent to clean the surfaces.
FR Pour nettoyer les surfaces, veuillez utiliser de l’eau tiède avec un liquide vaisselle disponible dans le 
 commerce.
NL Gebruik voor het reinigen van de oppervlakken lauw water en een gewoon afwasmiddel.
RU Для очистки поверхностей используйте умеренно теплую воду и обычное средство для мытья посуды.
ES Para limpiar las superficies, utilice agua tibia con un detergente normal para lavavajillas.
GR Για να καθαρίσετε τις επιφάνειες χρησιμοποιήστε χλιαρό νερό με συνηθισμένο υγρό πιάτων.
IT Per la pulizia delle superfici si prega di utilizzare acqua tiepida con normale detersivo per stoviglie 
 comunemente in commercio.
CZ K čištění povrchů použijte vlažnou vodu s běžným prostředkem na mytí nádobí.
SL Pri čiščenju površin uporabite, prosimo, mlačno vodo z običajnim sredstvom za pomivanje posode.
PL Do czyszczenia powierzchni należy używać letniej wody z dodatkiem zwykłego płynu do mycia naczyń.
BG За почистване на повърхностите използвайте моля хладка вода с обичaен в търговския оборот   
 препарат за миене на съдове.
HR Površinu očistite s toplom vodom i uobičajenim sredstvom za pranje posuđa.
LT Paviršiams valyti naudokite drungną vandenį su įprastu indų plovikliu.
CN 清洁表面时请使用温水和市面上常见的洗碗剂。

AR

Naturschwarz
natur black
noir natural
Natuurzwart

Натуральный 
черный
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